
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

R1 02 Feb 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | SKY LAWYER STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR30,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1212
	 2	 34411
	 3	 451512
	 4	 1

HARRY WAY (FR)
AL BARQ (FR)
MQSE DE MAINTENON (IRE)
AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE)

56.5
56.5
55
55

2
3
1
4

S PASQUIER
J B EYQUEM
M GUYON
A ORANI

N PERRET
J C ROUGET
F VERMEULEN
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3

G
C
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--

	 4-�2�-2-0
	 5-�2�-0-1
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0

$38,218
$25,790
$32,685
$7,563

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 HARRY WAY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: $38,218
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Miss Vinga (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/22 (122 Days)
Owner: R Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 So Gold	 1:43.80		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
2 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Belouni	 1:43.50		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Palerma	 1:48.08		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Horizon Dore	 1:40.83		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely

2 AL BARQ (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $25,790
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Inner Beauty (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (54 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Mojo Ego	 1:28.74		  ........... 5................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 5	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 King Of Records	 1:42.34		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 14Sep22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $--	 For Victory	 1:36.30		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Dover Castle	 2:06.50		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
1 of 8	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Alcatoser	 2:05.40		  ........... 2...................................Pau

3 MQSE DE MAINTENON (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $32,685
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Akrivi (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (51 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Lady Mia	 1:19.18		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 26Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Clemenza	 1:41.55		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
5 of 8	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 55.5	 $--	 Horizon Dore	 1:40.83		  ........ 8¼................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 6	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Pacific Boy	 2:12.79	 	 ......... hd............................ Marseille 
2 of 5	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:37.65		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,563
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/11/22 (72 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 To Ten Meters	 2:13.93		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence

CAGNES-SUR-MER | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

R2 02 Feb 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
7:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 683130
	 2	 211636
	 3	 549096
	 4	 890708
	 5	 155050
	 6	 226035
	 7	 257384
	 8	 074299
	 9	 680500

MI C’INFILO (FR)
ASPEN (FR)
ISHRAQ (FR)
ANATELLO
HAGAR BERE (FR)
KIAZ APAPA (FR)
L’INDOMPTABLE (FR)
WELLINGTON ROSE (FR)
DOMFEE (FR)

60
60
57.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

9
8
3
1
5
7
6
4
2

H BOUTIN  1.5 
C BANZ  3.5 
M BERTO
PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A CRASTUS
A MOLINS  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE

M BOUTIN
C ESCUDER
T SPEICHER
M RULEC
C ESCUDER
M F WEISSMEIER
C ESCUDER
S LABATE
A SUBORICS

5
4
6
6
6
6
8
6
4

G
G
H
G
H
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

78
--
--
--
62
--
79
66
--

	52-�6�-4-7
	14-�3�-1-3
	24-�1�-2-1
	20-�3�-1-1
	47-�7�-3-4
	24-�3�-3-4
	55-�9�-12-5
	26-�4�-3-1
	12-�0�-1-1

$100,190
$34,782
$18,977
$19,622
$75,194
$46,854
$162,646
$55,889
$8,154

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	9-�4�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MI C’INFILO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 9 Total: 52-6-4-7 Prize Money: $100,190
Jockey: H Boutin (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 18-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-4-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 17-3-1-2 Turf: 52-6-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-4-6 Last Win: 12/11/22 (82 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 58	 $--	 Green Spirit	 1:44.56		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 60	 $--	 Lex Luthor	 1:55.80		  ........... 3................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Gallo	 60	 $--	 Lovely Angel	 1:48.52		  ........... 4.............................. Amiens
3 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Colardo	 56.5	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:26.58		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 L Gallo	 58	 $--	 Interstella	 2:21.74		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 ASPEN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-1-3 Prize Money: $34,782
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Aquamerica (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 9-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/10/22 (122 Days)
Owner: Mlle M Porta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 15Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Another Youni	 2:09.45		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 C Banz	 58	 $--	 Maquignon	 2:09.69		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Garencieres	 2:00.59		  ...... 10½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 C Banz	 59	 $--	 Virtus	 2:50.00		  ........Lnk...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 8	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 60	 $--	 Wolfmaster	 2:50.14		  ........... 7............................ Marseille

3 ISHRAQ (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 3 Total: 24-1-2-1 Prize Money: $18,977
Jockey: M Berto WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: National Day (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/05/22 (250 Days)
Owner: A Berto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 T’bolt	 2:09.36		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 05Oct22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Gift Of The G	 1:41.92		  ........ 8¼............................Pornichet
10 of 13	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 A Baron	 58	 $--	 Liora	 2:12.13		  ...... 20½......................... Compiegne
9 of 14	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	12]	 M Berto	 57	 $--	 Marcan	 1:59.59		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Alpage	 2:01.41		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 ANATELLO Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 1 Total: 20-3-1-1 Prize Money: $19,622
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Anapola (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/21 (485 Days)
Owner: J Erhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 56	 $--	 Rolleville	 2:25.67		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 C Stefan	 58	 $--	 Ideal King	 2:37.86		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Delalande	 57.5	 $--	 Auzebosc	 2:39.40		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Interstella	 2:21.74		  ...... 22¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 Alpage	 2:01.41		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

CAGNES-SUR-MER | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

5 HAGAR BERE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 47-7-3-4 Prize Money: $75,194
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 10-2-1-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Arrondie (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 38-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-2-3 Last Win: 26/07/22 (191 Days)
Owner: O Martinelli/k Lamonarca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Magnentius	 2:42.45		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 B Weber	 65.5	 $--	 Go Fast	 2:38.51		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
10 of 15	 26Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Duke Of Conker	 2:09.15		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy
5 of 6	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Seeking Dickens	 2:46.52		  ...... 34½...............Salon-De-Provence
16 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ...... 16¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 KIAZ APAPA (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-3-4 Prize Money: $46,854
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Aki Anyasova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-3 Last Win: 10/03/22 (329 Days)
Owner: Stall Picadilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 29Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Bafana Linngari	 2:16.52		  ........... 2...............................Angers
6 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:26.58		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 14	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Morton	 1:58.04		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 26Dec22	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 Leon Wolff	 57.5	 $--	 Inaugural	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½.............................Mulheim
5 of 7	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Huntba	 2:00.33		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 L’INDOMPTABLE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 55-9-12-5 Prize Money: $162,646
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 8-2-1-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Kitty D’argos (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 43-7-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-4-2 Last Win: 20/02/22 (347 Days)
Owner: R Borrelli Bifulco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Duke Of Conker	 2:13.83		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 11	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 54	 $--	 Go With The Wind	 2:29.92		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Kir Royal	 2:36.30		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 12	 11Nov22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 62	 $--	 Mdracafeu	 2:42.30		  ...... 30½..........................Strasbourg
4 of 6	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Seeking Dickens	 2:46.52		  ...... 19½...............Salon-De-Provence

8 WELLINGTON ROSE (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 4 Total: 26-4-3-1 Prize Money: $55,889
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Nijenrode (GER) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 24-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (279 Days)
Owner: Mme S Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 26Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 A Molins	 61	 $--	 Duke Of Conker	 2:09.15		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Falcon Run	 2:10.19		  ........ 8½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 6	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Seeking Dickens	 2:46.52		  ........... 8...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 11	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Interieur	 2:07.21		  ...... 11½............................ Marseille 
9 of 15	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Interstella	 2:16.99		  ...... 12¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 DOMFEE (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,154
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Djumay (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Louvagny	 2:54.40		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 16	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Seidl	 56.5	 $--	 Warm Breeze	 2:39.99		  ...... 18¼............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 1:59.45		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
16 of 18	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Wing Girl	 2:19.60		  ...... 14¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:03.90		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

CAGNES-SUR-MER | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

R3 02 Feb 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | JEAN MASSARD HANDICAP
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 851752
	 2	 74521
	 3	 793155
	 4	 221333
	 5	 594316
	 6	 657
	 7	 627824
	 8	 5042
	 9	 3697

EUREKA (FR)
RED CHARM (FR)
BLACK COSMO (FR)
POUP’S (FR)
SANTHIA (FR)
OPERA (FR)
L’OPEN (IRE)
BRAZIL (FR)
ZAVADREAM (FR)

59.5
57
56.5
56
53.5
53
52.5
51.5
51.5

3
5
6
1
8
4
9
7
2

C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
G MILLET
M GUYON
A MOLINS  1.5 
E HARDOUIN
T TRULLIER
A CRASTUS

H PANTALL
R CHOTARD
I ALVAREZ
M M S-LACAILLE
J ANDREU
F VERMEULEN
F VERMEULEN
F VERMEULEN
C ESCUDER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
C
F
F
F
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-4-5
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-3-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1

$19,807
$11,311
$8,067
$32,874
$11,513
$756
$13,008
$4,622
$1,513

	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-3-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 EUREKA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,807
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (89 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Coco Du Haut	 1:41.10		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Suviana	 1:18.21		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:18.19		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Axdaliva	 1:16.00		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Swing For Me	 1:20.10		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 RED CHARM (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,311
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Shamaliyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/23 (14 Days)
Owner: L Calvo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 L’imprevue	 1:50.00		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 8	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Poup’s	 1:32.01		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Shakstar Fal	 1:45.42		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:28.67		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
1 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 L’open	 1:18.39		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 BLACK COSMO (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,067
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Baileys Parisienne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/23 (31 Days)
Owner: F J  Vicente Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 56	 $--	 Aramitz	 1:43.28		  ...... 13¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 12	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Kievsky	 1:38.70		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
1 of 10	 02Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Olympe De Gouge	 1:26.70		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
5 of 5	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Kovrov	 1:37.40		  ........... 9...................................Pau
5 of 11	 20Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 M Meyer	 59	 $--	 Ariane	 1:25.10		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau

4 POUP’S (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-4-5 Prize Money: $32,874
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: La Tania (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-2 AWT: 4-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-4-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (97 Days)
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Elm	 1:07.43		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 8	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Prime Eliot	 1:32.01		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
3 of 11	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 55.5	 $--	 Over Wins	 1:26.30		  .......... ½...................................Pau
3 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:28.67		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
3 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Red Charm	 1:18.39		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 SANTHIA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,513
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 53.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Suertez (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Amelielympique	 2:13.93		  ...... 20¼...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 12	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 J’embrasse Pas	 2:10.59		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
3 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Machito	 1:31.92		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
1 of 6	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Al Et Chop	 1:33.84		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Red Charm	 1:18.39		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 OPERA (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $756
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Precoce (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ades Hazan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Prime Eliot	 1:30.45		  ........... 6............................ Marseille 
5 of 11	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Jagda	 1:53.34		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 30Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Tell Me Why	 1:18.15		  ......... 12................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 L’OPEN (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-3-0 Prize Money: $13,008
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 52.5 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Ali Alexandra (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Briar Patch	 1:15.50		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
7 of 12	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Nestor	 1:17.75		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Machito	 1:31.92		  ......... 12............................ Marseille 
2 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Red Charm	 1:18.39		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 5	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Swing For Me	 1:20.10		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 BRAZIL (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,622
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 51.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: L’amethyste (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider/ec Ades Hazan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Briar Patch	 1:15.50		  ...... 10¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Le Tabou	 1:17.73		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Ondine	 1:31.31		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
2 of 7	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Saggezza	 1:18.50		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 ZAVADREAM (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 51.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Zavallya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cd Robba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Waldhauser	 54.5	 $--	 Aversa	 2:08.38		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
6 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Amelielympique	 2:13.93		  ...... 12½...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 12	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 J’embrasse Pas	 2:10.59		  ......... 13............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Machito	 1:31.92		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille
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R4 02 Feb 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DES MAGNOLIAS STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000051
	 2	 006701
	 3	 546384
	 4	 837624
	 5	 169045
	 6	 954644
	 7	 580553
	 8	 2740

ETERNAL OPTIMIST (FR)
REBEL D’ANS
INSIGNIA OF RANK (IRE)
ANGELINO (FR)
CLEO D’ARGENT (FR)
MOMO NELSON (IRE)
KENOHOPE
HEART DREAM (FR)

60
60
60
59
58
58
58
56

2
4
7
8
5
3
6
1

E CRUBLET  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
L ROUSSEL  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
S RUIS
A ORANI
M GUYON
M GRANDIN

G ALIMPINISIS
J PARIZE
E D MONFORT
M M S-LACAILLE
ST RICHTER
J REYNIER
J PARIZE
F FORESI

6
8
8
5
5
4
8
4

G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
72
80
--
--
--
54
--

	22-�4�-0-1
	55-�8�-6-2
	60-�5�-4-7
	27-�3�-4-5
	14-�2�-2-1
	 8-�0�-1-0
	53-�5�-9-8
	 4-�0�-1-0

$39,740
$125,449
$136,644
$54,267
$24,255
$8,487
$93,685
$3,577

	8-�2�-0-1
	18-�3�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	26-�3�-6-3
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ETERNAL OPTIMIST (FR) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 2 Total: 22-4-0-1 Prize Money: $39,740
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Takariyza (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 10-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/22 (76 Days)
Owner: A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecuyer	 55	 $--	 Srifanelogreen	 2:34.80		  ...... 17¼...............................Dieppe
15 of 15	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 59.5	 $--	 Felisha	 2:39.70		  ...... 19½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Nice Stroke	 2:11.29		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Sainte Rita	 2:34.50		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 8	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Black Hawk	 2:56.75		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly

2 REBEL D’ANS Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 4 Total: 55-8-6-2 Prize Money: $125,449
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-2-1-0 Track: 13-3-2-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 36-4-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-1-0
Sire: Legolas (JPN) Dam: Hermei (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 31-4-5-0 Last Win: 22/01/23 (11 Days)
Owner: J Parize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 12Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Dance The Blues	 3:29.40		  ...... 32½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 12	 11Nov22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 54	 $--	 Mdracafeu	 2:42.30		  ...... 16½..........................Strasbourg
7 of 9	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 K Braye	 72	 $--	 Easter Boy	 4:04.90		  ...... 42¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 16	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Delsheer	 3:00.20		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $--	 Poet’s Black	 2:32.72		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 INSIGNIA OF RANK (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 60-5-4-7 Prize Money: $136,644
Jockey: L Roussel (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-1-1-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Let Me Shine (USA) J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/10/21 (473 Days)
Owner: F Raoul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 29Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 Y Barille	 56	 $--	 Bafana Linngari	 2:16.52		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
6 of 11	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Sadarak	 2:30.10		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 16	 04Dec22	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	16]	 L Roussel	 59	 $--	 Karakorum	 2:45.17		  ........ 1½................................ Craon
8 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Interstella	 2:21.74		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Interstella	 2:16.99		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 ANGELINO (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 27-3-4-5 Prize Money: $54,267
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-2-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Angel Of Harlem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/12/21 (407 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 Mlle M Collomb	 59	 $--	 Namaste	 2:48.97		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Hillarante	 2:15.06		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Le Pin	 2:32.70		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 7	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $--	 Scenariste	 2:53.02		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
4 of 8	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 58.5	 $--	 Glacier Peak	 2:36.37		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 CLEO D’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: $24,255
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Foxxy Cleopatra (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/22 (387 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 60	 $--	 Bonfire Heart	 2:56.96	 	 ........ 5½............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Lettyt Fight	 1:55.45		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 11Nov22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Mdracafeu	 2:42.30		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
4 of 13	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Lejendario	 2:14.15		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Glacier Peak	 2:29.35		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 MOMO NELSON (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,487
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Momo No Sekku (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Aspen	 2:09.69		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 12	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Purple Lady	 2:37.40		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:13.67		  ........... 5....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Princess Zizou	 2:14.95		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
4 of 10	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 American Joker	 2:28.60		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 KENOHOPE Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 6 Total: 53-5-9-8 Prize Money: $93,685
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 21-3-5-3 Track: 11-0-1-2

8yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 18-1-7-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-6-3
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Bedford Hope (GER) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-2-5 Last Win: 13/04/21 (660 Days)
Owner: Mme Sa Stark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Act Of Magic	 2:42.97		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 13	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Ethion	 2:34.38		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Tauran Shaman	 2:33.80		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 9	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 56	 $--	 Auzebosc	 2:39.40		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Rebel D’ans	 2:32.72		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 HEART DREAM (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,577
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Heaven’s Heart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Raffini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 01Sep21	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Garachico	 1:56.40		  ........ 1½...............................Evreux
7 of 10	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Qitura	 1:52.00		  ........ 6¼...............................Dieppe
4 of 9	 23Jul22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Coaster	 2:07.05		  ........ 3¼......................Chateaubriant
12 of 12	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Orange Vif	 1:50.70		  ...... 21¼...................... Clairefontaine
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R5 02 Feb 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | MARILDO HANDICAP
Distance: 3200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
9:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 140789
	 2	 233147
	 3	 802201
	 4	 840503
	 5	 344442
	 6	 477634
	 7	 0385
	 8	 932183
	 9	 074210
	10	 164609

TOTEM
MOONWALK STEP
AUEN ADVENTURE (GER)
BARBADIN
DECBOU
GOOD QUESTION
LES PARADIS PERDUS (FR)
RUE DE VOLGA (FR)
YOUNG MERLIN (IRE)
TIRSO DE MOLINA (IRE)

60
59
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
52.5

4
10
7
1
3
9
5
6
2
8

F VERON
E HARDOUIN
M GUYON
H JOURNIAC
C DEMURO
G MILLET
A CRASTUS
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
E CRUBLET

P J FERTILLET
MLLE A BUDKA
J PARIZE
D&P PROD’HOMME
C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
L BAUDRON
H PANTALL
G HERNON
E PENATE

8
10
7
6
6
8
4
4
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
GER
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE

65
72
54
58
62
--
--
--
74
--

	50-�7�-6-6
	77-�8�-11-9
	45-�4�-6-5
	44-�4�-3-6
	39-�4�-9-3
	64-�9�-12-9
	 4-�0�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-4
	35-�3�-6-4
	 8-�1�-0-0

$109,343
$214,792
$75,592
$85,549
$78,204
$299,508
$3,655
$16,723
$58,981
$11,882

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	7-�3�-1-1
	8-�1�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TOTEM Trainer: P J Fertillet Barrier: 4 Total: 50-7-6-6 Prize Money: $109,343
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60 Good: 21-4-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 31-4-4-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Mick Bora (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 45-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-5-3 Last Win: 29/08/22 (157 Days)
Owner: Pm Charier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 60	 $--	 Gold Palace	 3:15.34		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Bernard	 55	 $--	 Blue Swan	 2:36.21		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 A Gautron	 61	 $--	 Johen	 2:08.90		  ........... 6............................ Marseille 
8 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 60.5	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 2:08.18		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 10	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Glacier Peak	 2:29.35		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 MOONWALK STEP Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 10 Total: 77-8-11-9 Prize Money: $214,792
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 32-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 34-3-8-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Egypt Moon (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 76-8-11-9 Soft/Heavy: 44-6-9-6 Last Win: 21/11/22 (73 Days)
Owner: D Dahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Flute En Sol	 3:19.20		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Sadanori	 3:15.45		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:25.56		  ......... hd................................Nancy
4 of 15	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:41.20		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
7 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:34.70		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 AUEN ADVENTURE (GER) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 7 Total: 45-4-6-5 Prize Money: $75,592
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 16-2-3-2 Track: 9-1-3-1

7yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Poseidon Adventure (GER) Dam: Auenprincess (GER) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 44-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-3-3 Last Win: 19/01/23 (14 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 18	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	17]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Coral Boy	 2:40.90		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 17	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	16]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 Flute En Sol	 3:19.20		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 10	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Moonwalk Step	 3:25.56		  ......... hd................................Nancy
11 of 14	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Silver Silk	 3:29.83		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Decbou	 3:34.70		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 BARBADIN Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 1 Total: 44-4-3-6 Prize Money: $85,549
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 15-3-1-1 Track: 10-3-1-2

6yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Barbayam (UK) J+H: 20-4-2-2 Turf: 33-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-2 Last Win: 23/02/22 (344 Days)
Owner: Ascot Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Checkpoint Charlie	 3:11.90		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 54	 $--	 Moon Wolf	 3:08.24		  ...... 24½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 13	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $--	 Rolleville	 2:25.67		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 54	 $--	 Sridedgreen	 3:18.69		  ...... 11¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:34.70		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 DECBOU Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 39-4-9-3 Prize Money: $78,204
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 22-2-7-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-1-6-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-1
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Manucha (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 32-4-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 26/08/21 (525 Days)
Owner: O Brochart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Flute En Sol	 3:19.20		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 10	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Mont Steele	 2:45.43		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 7	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Kapani	 3:29.25		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 7	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 60.5	 $--	 Scenariste	 2:53.02		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille 
2 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:34.70		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 GOOD QUESTION Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 9 Total: 64-9-12-9 Prize Money: $299,508
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 19-2-4-3 Track: 12-2-3-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 38-5-10-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Question Of Time (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 55-7-11-6 Soft/Heavy: 36-5-5-5 Last Win: 06/12/20 (788 Days)
Owner: G Duca/mme L Samoun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:25.30		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 15	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:41.20		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Scenariste	 2:42.78		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 7	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Scenariste	 2:53.02		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille 
4 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Interstella	 2:21.74		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 LES PARADIS PERDUS (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,655
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Castle Du Berlais Dam: King’s Pearl (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 16	 04Dec22	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 55	 $--	 Soleriano	 2:50.97		  ...... 15¼................................ Craon
3 of 12	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Chichen Itza	 3:29.30		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Rainbow Warrior	 2:40.35		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 American Joker	 2:28.60		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 RUE DE VOLGA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-4 Prize Money: $16,723
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Song Of Hope (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/10/22 (99 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 54.5	 $--	 Southwest Harbor	 2:42.80		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 8	 12Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Collandres	 2:43.60		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 13	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $--	 Summit	 2:47.10		  ........... 6................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 15	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Young Merlin	 3:17.34		  ...... 12¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 18	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Wing Girl	 2:19.60		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 YOUNG MERLIN (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 2 Total: 35-3-6-4 Prize Money: $58,981
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 17-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Zelloof (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 34-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-4-4 Last Win: 25/11/22 (69 Days)
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 18	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Ruudje	 3:36.73		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 T’bolt	 2:21.87		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
2 of 8	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Sridedgreen	 3:50.37		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 15	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Flatten The Curve	 3:17.34		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 04Dec22	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 2:45.17		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon

10 TIRSO DE MOLINA (IRE) Trainer: E Penate Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,882
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 52.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Bright Birdie (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/22 (266 Days)
Owner: A Ramos Covarrubias

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 07Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Winema	 2:22.27		  ........ 9½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 5	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Exhit	 2:31.71		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
6 of 6	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Malekan	 2:19.10		  ...... 14½...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 15	 20Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 V A V De La Pena	 56.5	 $--	 Watch It	 2:32.00		  ........... 8...................................Pau
9 of 15	 13Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 V A V De La Pena	 55	 $--	 Campello	 2:31.90		  ......... 12...................................Pau
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R6 02 Feb 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DES MILLEFONDS HANDICAP
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 521412
	 2	 500073
	 3	 828676
	 4	 098805
	 5	 398052
	 6	 006346
	 7	 771660
	 8	 086087
	 9	 966375
	10	 050034
	11	 055008
	12	 890405

BUTI (FR)
OISSEL (FR)
RAVEN’S SPIRIT (FR)
KINGSHOLM (IRE)
HIGHEST ROCKEUR
VAUTRIN
LA VENELLOISE (FR)
KENZYDANCER (FR)
FLAMINGO HOLLOW (GER)
WIND OF CHANGE (FR)
WHY CHOPE (FR)
ARCO GRANDE (FR)

60
60
59.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
53.5
53

4
7
6
8
11
3
1
12
5
9
10
2

C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
A ORANI
M VELON  1.5 
T TRULLIER
H BOUTIN
A CRASTUS
M GRANDIN
S RUIS
M GUYON
E HARDOUIN
A MOLINS  1.5 

T SPEICHER
ST RICHTER
S LABATE
P VOVCENKO
MME V DEISS
M BOUTIN
C ESCUDER
F FORESI
ST RICHTER
J PARIZE
J PARIZE
N CAULLERY

6
5
5
6
9
8
6
6
5
5
4
6

G
M
H
G
G
H
M
G
G
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
70
51
70
60
--
--
--
--
--

	42-�4�-7-6
	21-�3�-2-2
	22-�3�-3-3
	24-�2�-2-2
	50-�5�-5-4
	76-�7�-5-5
	47-�4�-5-4
	30-�6�-1-2
	22-�2�-1-3
	30-�3�-2-7
	17-�1�-0-2
	51-�3�-5-7

$76,081
$49,726
$40,141
$23,678
$97,830
$119,038
$50,425
$60,934
$11,494
$58,125
$14,790
$66,911

	15-�3�-4-2
	9-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	13-�1�-2-1
	12-�1�-2-1
	30-�1�-1-3
	6-�1�-0-0
	13-�3�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-3
	8-�0�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BUTI (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 4 Total: 42-4-7-6 Prize Money: $76,081
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 16-2-3-3 Track: 6-0-3-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-2-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-4-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Jolie Et Belle (FR) J+H: 18-2-3-5 AWT: 11-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-4-3 Last Win: 06/01/23 (27 Days)
Owner: M Marcade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $--	 Soaring Eagle	 1:27.87		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Albedo	 1:16.59		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 The Champ	 1:27.96		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54	 $--	 Lucky Kentucky	 1:17.21		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 OISSEL (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 7 Total: 21-3-2-2 Prize Money: $49,726
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 8-2-1-1

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Occagnes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 31/01/22 (367 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Dantes	 1:34.56		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Fayathaan	 1:24.68		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.68		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Uzel	 1:30.20		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 RAVEN’S SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 22-3-3-3 Prize Money: $40,141
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Spirit Of Pearl (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 20/05/22 (258 Days)
Owner: Mme R Bouckhuyt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Fuego Del Amor	 1:27.52		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Alexej	 1:28.91		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
6 of 14	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 M Germain	 61	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:50.78		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 11	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Interieur	 2:06.77		  ...... 10¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 15	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 54	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:35.10		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 KINGSHOLM (IRE) Trainer: P Vovcenko Barrier: 8 Total: 24-2-2-2 Prize Money: $23,678
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-1
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Fixed Gaze (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Alba Power	 1:44.70		  ...... 47¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 Go Athletico	 1:09.49		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 27Aug22	 BAD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Ehm	 53	 $--	 Tashbeeh	 1:12.63		  ...... 19½...................... Baden-Baden
10 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	13]	 P Gibson	 58.5	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Noelle	 1:16.97		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 HIGHEST ROCKEUR Trainer: Mme V Deiss Barrier: 11 Total: 50-5-5-4 Prize Money: $97,830
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 31-2-5-3 Track: 7-0-1-1

9yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Lawman Dam: Rajastani (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 15-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-1 Last Win: 07/01/21 (756 Days)
Owner: Mme V Deiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 31Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 K Barbaud	 56	 $--	 Oissel	 1:18.00		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 57	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:28.13		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille 
11 of 14	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	13]	 F Foresi	 57	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:29.45		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 55	 $--	 Denia	 1:31.22		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 13	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Happy Dream	 1:17.50		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 VAUTRIN Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 76-7-5-5 Prize Money: $119,038
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55.5 Good: 33-4-3-4 Track: 12-0-1-3

8yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 19-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-1-1-3
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Lou Salome (IRE) J+H: 12-0-1-0 AWT: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-2-0 Last Win: 14/06/22 (233 Days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Shyamala	 1:38.50		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Uzel	 1:17.96		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 S Maillot	 53	 $--	 Buti	 1:17.21		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Happy Dream	 1:17.50		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Noelle	 1:16.97		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 LA VENELLOISE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 47-4-5-4 Prize Money: $50,425
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 21-4-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Noor Forever (FR) J+H: 13-2-1-3 AWT: 13-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-5-3 Last Win: 28/10/22 (97 Days)
Owner: Mme A Susini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 59	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 1:29.09		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Makalia	 1:30.21		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
6 of 14	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	12]	 C Banz	 54	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:29.45		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
6 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 C Banz	 54	 $--	 Denia	 1:31.22		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
10 of 11	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:29.87		  ...... 15½............................ Marseille

8 KENZYDANCER (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 12 Total: 30-6-1-2 Prize Money: $60,934
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 21-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Dime Dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/22 (164 Days)
Owner: Mlle I Essig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Foresi	 56.5	 $--	 Ismael Paint	 1:00.00		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
6 of 9	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 F Foresi	 56	 $--	 Astrachem	 1:06.98		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
14 of 15	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Foresi	 60	 $--	 Iseult	 1:12.20		  ...... 20½................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 8	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Foresi	 60	 $--	 Parigi	 1:28.67		  ...... 14¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 11	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 F Foresi	 58	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:29.87		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille

9 FLAMINGO HOLLOW (GER) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: $11,494
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Flamingo Rose (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/08/22 (179 Days)
Owner: Stall Quattro Canaletto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Sep22	 LEI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Rene Koplik	 58	 $--	 Star’s Of Pride	 1:38.90		  ........ 4¾...............................Leipzig
6 of 7	 17Sep22	 LEI	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 Wladimir Panov	 60	 $--	 Partita	 1:19.00		  ........ 5¼...............................Leipzig
3 of 10	 15Oct22	 MUN	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 M Seidl	 59	 $--	 Domenico	 1:34.98		  ........... 4.......................Munich-Riem
7 of 9	 06Nov22	 MUN	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Seidl	 57.5	 $--	 Said	 1:32.95		  ...... 13¾.......................Munich-Riem
5 of 13	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Happy Dream	 1:17.50		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 WIND OF CHANGE (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 9 Total: 30-3-2-7 Prize Money: $58,125
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 16-1-0-3 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-3
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Ida The Fox (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-3 Last Win: 07/05/22 (271 Days)
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Noelle	 1:26.24		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
14 of 14	 20Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Arco Grande	 1:16.98		  ...... 16¾............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Gold Shiva	 1:16.32		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Happy Dream	 1:17.50		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Moudir	 1:35.11		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 WHY CHOPE (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,790
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 53.5 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Waliya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/22 (275 Days)
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 59.5	 $--	 Hypnotized	 1:24.44		  ........ 3¾................................Nancy
5 of 9	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:30.69		  ........ 7½................................Nancy
11 of 15	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $--	 Le Shalaa	 1:16.86		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53	 $--	 Space Force	 1:18.72		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Noelle	 1:16.97		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 ARCO GRANDE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 51-3-5-7 Prize Money: $66,911
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 28-2-2-4 Track: 7-0-2-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Autumn Forest (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-3-2 Last Win: 20/08/22 (166 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Charnock Richard	 1:17.15		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	16]	 G Angius	 59	 $--	 Kenartic	 1:28.62		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Angius	 59	 $--	 Manta Beach	 1:17.21		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Happy Dream	 1:17.50		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 15	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Moudir	 1:35.11		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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R7 02 Feb 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DES MIMOSAS HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 095656
	 2	 654020
	 3	 306796
	 4	 447784
	 5	 705003
	 6	 224289
	 7	 05079
	 8	 326843
	 9	 013758
	10	 080456
	11	 326680
	12	 770001
	13	 007005
	14	 000003
	15	 050989
	16	 330662
	17	 990834
	18	 738000

SADARAK
TARCENAY (IRE)
LADY ARKADINA
VOILA POURQUOI (FR)
TRUST ON HIM (FR)
HARIQ (FR)
ASLAN SENORA (FR)
MOKO (FR)
MAVALA (FR)
SUCCESS STORY (FR)
ZINZICHERA
LOVELY DOLLY (FR)
GOUVERNAIL (FR)
ALMAZORA
ABORIGENE (FR)
DARENIX (FR)
MONSIEUR EMILE (FR)
TAEKWONDO

60
60
60
60
60
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
55
52
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5

18
17
10
6
13
7
5
14
1
3
2
4
12
16
9
11
8
15

T PICCONE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
Y BONNEFOY
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
A MOLINS  1.5 
J CABRE
A CRASTUS
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
F VERON
D GIBELLO SACCO  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A ORANI
F VALLE SKAR
C PACAUT  0.5 
T TRULLIER
E CRUBLET
G LEGRAS

C MARTINON
C MARTINON
Y BONNEFOY
J PARIZE
ST RICHTER
E MIKHALIDES
F X BELVISI
C ESCUDER
J C SARAIS
P J FERTILLET
J C SARAIS
F VERMEULEN
Y BONNEFOY
B GOUDOT
V DEVILLARS
Y BONNEFOY
Y BONNEFOY
F FORESI

8
8
7
6
5
5
4
6
6
5
11
6
5
8
7
5
5
8

G
G
M
G
H
G
H
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
54
55
--
--
--
--
--
61
--
--
70
--
50
50
--
--
63

	72-�10�-0-9
	112-�10�-8-7
	93-�6�-10-10
	30-�2�-5-5
	42-�5�-3-6
	14-�0�-3-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	47-�3�-8-5
	32-�2�-1-1
	30-�2�-3-5
	85-�10�-4-9
	28-�3�-1-3
	30-�1�-2-0
	57-�6�-8-5
	56-�3�-1-3
	21-�0�-2-2
	35-�0�-3-2
	60-�3�-8-10

$136,249
$108,462
$101,476
$66,373
$70,067
$10,767
$798
$66,749
$29,364
$49,495
$110,598
$34,066
$24,515
$102,400
$42,565
$10,862
$17,119
$85,865

	25-�2�-0-4
	46-�6�-2-2
	10-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-2-1
	19-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	49-�8�-3-5
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	24-�4�-1-2
	7-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-1-0
	24-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 SADARAK Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 18 Total: 72-10-0-9 Prize Money: $136,249
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 32-3-0-4 Track: 8-0-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 36-6-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-0-4
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Sadiyna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-8-0-9 Soft/Heavy: 36-6-0-5 Last Win: 11/11/22 (83 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Nightdance Man	 2:53.03		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Sa Tuna	 2:51.20		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Laquyood	 2:34.60		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Rebel D’ans	 2:32.72		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 15	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $--	 Interstella	 2:16.99		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 TARCENAY (IRE) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 17 Total: 112-10-8-7 Prize Money: $108,462
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 40-4-1-3 Track: 9-1-1-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 56-7-5-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-6-2-2
Sire: Slickly Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 18-4-2-0 Turf: 86-8-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 55-3-5-3 Last Win: 23/04/22 (285 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 K Boedec	 58	 $--	 Iphitos	 2:46.81		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
4 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Laquyood	 2:34.60		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 13	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 K Boedec	 51.5	 $--	 Lejendario	 2:14.15		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $--	 Perfect Rose	 2:18.70		  ...... 12¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 LADY ARKADINA Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 10 Total: 93-6-10-10 Prize Money: $101,476
Jockey: Y Bonnefoy WT: 60 Good: 27-2-2-2 Track: 8-0-1-2

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 35-2-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Olonella (UK) J+H: 11-1-1-2 Turf: 65-6-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 45-4-7-6 Last Win: 09/07/22 (208 Days)
Owner: P Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Analeon	 2:32.00		  ........ 7¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 54	 $--	 Pages	 2:13.10		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 52.5	 $--	 Le Pin	 2:32.70		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Gideon Grey	 2:14.10		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie

4 VOILA POURQUOI (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 6 Total: 30-2-5-5 Prize Money: $66,373
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Dix Neuf Six (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-4-4 Last Win: 18/01/22 (380 Days)
Owner: B Pizzorni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Anecdotic	 3:11.64		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 13	 30May22	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:22.13		  ........ 4¼..........................Strasbourg
7 of 8	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:39.76		  ...... 19½............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Roi De Calas	 2:54.50		  ...... 10¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:34.70		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 TRUST ON HIM (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 13 Total: 42-5-3-6 Prize Money: $70,067
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 17-1-1-4 Track: 8-1-0-2

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-4-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Try With Me (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 38-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-1-2 Last Win: 06/05/22 (272 Days)
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Talap	 1:58.73		  ...... 26¼................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 58.5	 $--	 Il Vincitore	 2:14.14		  ........... 7...............Salon-De-Provence
11 of 12	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Moon Flower	 2:06.26		  ......... 50............................ Marseille 
10 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Perfect Rose	 2:18.70		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 HARIQ (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-3-1 Prize Money: $10,767
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Tierra Del Fuego (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Vandel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Well De Vindecy	 2:46.74		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 11	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 60	 $--	 King Sun	 2:41.31		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 13	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:29.80		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
8 of 11	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Yellow Samba	 2:48.61		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 14	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:43.50		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse

7 ASLAN SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: American Success (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:13.92		  ...... 18½............................Pornichet
5 of 10	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Free Chakarte	 2:07.56		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Ma Balti	 58	 $--	 Soliloque	 2:04.86		  ...... 13¾......................Chateaubriant
7 of 10	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Orange Vif	 2:10.94		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
9 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 J Cabre	 59.5	 $--	 Perfect Rose	 2:18.70		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 MOKO (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 14 Total: 47-3-8-5 Prize Money: $66,749
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-0-2 Track: 8-0-1-2

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-1-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Allez Hongkong (GER) J+H: 11-0-4-2 Turf: 44-3-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-7-3 Last Win: 15/04/22 (293 Days)
Owner: M Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:52.09		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 18	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:25.70		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 13	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:29.80		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Wiebke	 2:54.70		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
3 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille

9 MAVALA (FR) Trainer: J C Sarais Barrier: 1 Total: 32-2-1-1 Prize Money: $29,364
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-1-1
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/05/22 (276 Days)
Owner: A Sarais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Soul Of Maria	 2:50.90		  ........ 1½...............................Evreux
3 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 60.5	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:33.78		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
7 of 16	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59.5	 $--	 Winman In Grey	 2:34.31		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 15	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:09.42		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 18	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $--	 Janga	 2:45.11		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

10 SUCCESS STORY (FR) Trainer: P J Fertillet Barrier: 3 Total: 30-2-3-5 Prize Money: $49,495
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Run On Ruby (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-4 Last Win: 11/08/21 (540 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Joya Racing Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Bernard	 60	 $--	 Goldy Maker	 3:10.40		  ........ 8½............................ Argentan
14 of 15	 29Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	14]	 A Bernard	 59	 $--	 Estibere	 2:16.47		  ...... 14¼...............................Angers
4 of 16	 08Dec22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Delalande	 59	 $--	 Elyt Of Gold	 2:32.27		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:34.70		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 ZINZICHERA Trainer: J C Sarais Barrier: 2 Total: 85-10-4-9 Prize Money: $110,598
Jockey: D Gibello Sacco (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 31-4-0-4 Track: 23-0-1-1

11yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 49-8-3-5
Sire: Centennial (IRE) Dam: Naghaland (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 70-8-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 40-2-4-2 Last Win: 18/04/22 (290 Days)
Owner: Jc Sarais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 57	 $--	 Akyo	 2:38.34		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 54	 $--	 Shatterhand	 2:52.97		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 13	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:29.80		  ........ 7¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 14	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:43.50		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 D Gibello Sacco	 58	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 LOVELY DOLLY (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 4 Total: 28-3-1-3 Prize Money: $34,066
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Love Liu (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 25/01/23 (8 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Hermelin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Col Nem	 2:10.19		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 14	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Nice Paula	 2:14.76		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 15	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 P Murino	 56.5	 $--	 Moon Flower	 1:43.63		  ........... 9................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille 
1 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 60	 $--	 Darenix	 2:21.07		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 GOUVERNAIL (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 12 Total: 30-1-2-0 Prize Money: $24,515
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55 Good: 17-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Gold Sister (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/11/21 (445 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 60	 $--	 Karry Bradshaw	 1:53.04		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 15	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Frenchy	 1:52.40		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Zhivago	 1:57.71		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Embajadores	 2:21.30		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:21.07		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

14 ALMAZORA Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 16 Total: 57-6-8-5 Prize Money: $102,400
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 52 Good: 27-2-5-2 Track: 6-0-1-2

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-1-2
Sire: Reckless Abandon (UK) Dam: Ponte Sanangelo (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 55-6-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-3-2 Last Win: 14/07/21 (568 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:22.90		  ...... 22¾...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 16	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Silver Condor	 3:02.34		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Moremi	 2:36.90		  ...... 10½....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 52.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:21.07		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

15 ABORIGENE (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 9 Total: 56-3-1-3 Prize Money: $42,565
Jockey: C Pacaut (a0.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 25-2-1-2 Track: 7-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Around Me (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Mme P Descargues

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 A Bentahar	 57	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:58.24		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Mejaen	 2:12.97		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Bentahar	 54	 $--	 Delsheer	 3:00.20		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 A Bentahar	 52	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:21.07		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

16 DARENIX (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 11 Total: 21-0-2-2 Prize Money: $10,862
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 51.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Arenix (FR) J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 18-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T Asset-letort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:58.24		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:27.69		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:43.50		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
6 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:21.07		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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17 MONSIEUR EMILE (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 35-0-3-2 Prize Money: $17,119
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 51.5 Good: 16-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-0
Sire: My Risk Dam: Country Davis (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 28-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Ben Hassine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 S Maillot	 54	 $--	 River Lilly	 2:09.21		  ...... 16½................................Nancy
12 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Tornaldo	 2:15.30		  ...... 16¾....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 13	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Moremi	 2:36.90		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 E Crublet	 51.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 56.5	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:21.07		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

18 TAEKWONDO Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 15 Total: 60-3-8-10 Prize Money: $85,865
Jockey: G Legras WT: 51.5 Good: 25-0-4-3 Track: 6-0-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-2-1
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Tarawa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 54-3-8-10 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-4-7 Last Win: 15/11/20 (809 Days)
Owner: L Farnarier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 51.5	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 2:06.22		  ........ 3½...............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 8	 09Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 52.5	 $--	 Lady Arkadina	 1:54.20		  ........ 5½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
13 of 14	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 54	 $--	 Lunaticos	 2:06.35		  ...... 45¼.................................Vichy
10 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 52.5	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:21.07		  ...... 11½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer


